

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 3034/2012

(DEAD) RAMACHANDRA REDDY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMULU AMMAL (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
Dr. B. Kalaivannan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh thakur, Adv.  
Mr. A. Murugesan, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Baheti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased sole respondent alongwith application for condonation of delay.

Same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

pm