

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3034/2012

RAMACHANDRA REDDY (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMULU AMMAL (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66689/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 112093/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. Muthu Vel Palani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)