

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3034/2012

RAMACHANDRA REDDY (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMULU AMMAL (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66689/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 112093/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Padmanabha R., Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.
Mr. Anvesh, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants and also the learned counsel appearing respondents.

2. The learned counsel for the parties jointly made a submission that since the *lis* involved in this matter is between the brothers, the matter may be referred for mediation before Hon'ble Mr. Justice T. Sudanthiram, former Judge of the High Court of Judicature at Madras whose address is No.39/2 New 20 Anandavelu Street, Perambm, Chennai-600011. Let the matter be sent for mediation before Hon'ble Mr. Justice T. Sudanthiram, former Judge of the High Court

of Judicature at Madras along with the records.

3. Learned mediator may fix the honourarium for the mediation, which amount shall be shared equally by the parties.

4. List the matter on 20.03.2024 along with the report.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)